

Paediatric A&E Attendances

Reference Number: F4589
Date of Response: 3rd May 2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Request and Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

Please note children have been classified as those aged under 18 at time of attendance

1. Number of children attending A&E per month, since Jan 2019 due to a mental health related issue.

Year	Month	Attendances
2019	Jan	43
2019	Feb	47
2019	Mar	61
2019	Apr	42
2019	May	64
2019	Jun	53
2019	Jul	66
2019	Aug	36
2019	Sep	51
2019	Oct	46
2019	Nov	56
2019	Dec	39
2020	Jan	65
2020	Feb	43
2020	Mar	52
2020	Apr	21
2020	May	29
2020	Jun	39
2020	Jul	51
2020	Aug	49
2020	Sep	56
2020	Oct	32
2020	Nov	47
2020	Dec	37
2021	Jan	49
2021	Feb	48
2021	Mar	50
2021	Apr	66
2021	May	59

2021	Jun	70
2021	Jul	63
2021	Aug	47
2021	Sep	51
2021	Oct	27
2021	Nov	60
2021	Dec	44
2022	Jan	52
2022	Feb	56
2022	Mar	57

2. The top 10 longest stays in A&E of a child who is presenting a mental health issue over the last 12 months.

10 Longest Length of stays in minutes
1797
1388
1069
1069
1069
1059
996
978
963
963